Notice of deferral of Interest Payments

To: The Noteholders of the Notes (as defined below)

Nordic Trustee & Agency AB (publ) in its capacity as Agent under the Terms and Conditions (as defined below)

Stockholm, 9 January 2025

Reference is made to the secured sustainability-linked notes with an outstanding amount of SEK 825 million and with ISIN SE0017767346 issued by Cabonline Group Holding AB (publ) (the "Notes") governed by the terms and conditions of the Notes (the "Terms and Conditions"). Terms defined in the Terms and Conditions have the same meaning when used in this notice unless given a different meaning herein.

Pursuant to Clause 10.7 of the Terms and Conditions, we hereby exercise our right to defer the Interest payment falling due on the next following Interest Payment Date (20 January 2025).

The deferred Interest payment shall, from (but excluding) 20 January 2025 to (and including) the date on which it is paid in full, itself bear interest at the Interest Rate prevailing from time to time (which interest shall compound on each Interest Payment Date) and, for so long as the same remains unpaid, such deferred interest (together with the interest accrued thereon) shall constitute Compounded Interest.

Clause 31 (*Governing Law and Jurisdiction*) of the Terms and Conditions shall apply *mutatis mutandis* hereto.

Yours sincerely

Cabonline Group Holding AB (publ)

For further questions, please contact:

Erik Skånsberg, CFO, erik.skansberg@cabonline.com